## **January 25, 2006**

The Mahaska County Board of Supervisors met on the above date at 9:00 a.m. in the third floor conference room of the Mahaska County courthouse for budget work sessions. Present were the following board members: Chairman – Greg Gordy; Vice chairman – Lawrence Rouw. Absent – Henry W. VanWeelden. Also present was Kay Swanson, Mahaska County Auditor.

The board met with the following departments to discuss budget requests: Bob Howar, Sone Scott, and Margaret Ademeit - Mahaska County Historical Society; Sone Scott, Mahaska County Treasurer; Kay Swanson, Mahaska County Auditor; Rose Anne Mefford, Mahaska County Attorney; and Ben Hoskinson, IRVM Department.

	Greg Gordy, Chairman
	Mahaska County Board of Supervisors
ATTEST:	
Kay Swanson, Ma	haska County Auditor